Soaring Eagle Tours.

RELEASE OF LIABILITY

The undersigned participant (the "Participant") acknowledges that participation in any activities (the "Activities") organized by or made available through Soaring Eagle Tours ("S.E.T.") is potentially dangerous, involves the risk of serious injury, property damage, property loss and/or death, and could result in the Participant incurring direct, indirect or consequential costs or damages such as medical costs and travel expenses (including costs associated with missed flights). The Participant hereby assumes full responsibility for all such risks arising out of participation in the Activities, and hereby releases and agrees to hold harmless and indemnify Soaring Eagle Tours and each of its shareholders, employees and agents from all liability for any and all costs, expenses, losses and damages incurred by the Participant arising out of participation in the Activities.

The Participant acknowledges that this Release of Liability is binding and has been freely and voluntarily entered into without any inducement, assurance or guarantee. Further, it is the Participant's intent that this instrument act as a complete and unconditional release of all liability to the greatest extent allowed by law.

Print Participant Name

Age

Date:

Participant's Signature

Participant's E-mail Address

TO BE COMPLETED BY PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN IF THE PARTICIPANT IS A MINOR

I am the parent or legal guardian of the above-named Participant and am signing this Release of Liability on behalf of the Participant, who is a minor child. I have read this Release of Liability, am familiar with its terms and legal consequences, and fully understand that by my signature below I have given up substantial rights. I acknowledge that this Release of Liability is binding, and it has been freely and voluntarily entered into by me without any inducement, assurance or guarantee. Further, it is my intent that this instrument act as a complete and unconditional release of all liability to the greatest extent allowed by law, and I agree to hold harmless and indemnify Soaring Eagle Tours and each of its shareholders, employees and agents from all liability for any and all costs, expenses, losses and damages incurred by the Participant arising out of participation in the Activities.

Print Parent or Legal Guardian Name

Relationship to Participant

Parent or Legal Guardian Signature

Date: